FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-02-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102461431

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Director of the	e United States Patent and Tra	PATENTS ONLY demark Office: Please record the	attached original d	ocument(s) or convies
Submission Type	_	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agree	
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction of PT Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		Other J.S. Government Y by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		nental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(Mark it additional nam	es of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Adrian	Paul Brokaw			May 17, 2003
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party		Mark if	additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Analog	Devices, Inc.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Three T	Гесhnology Way			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Norwoo	od City	Massachusetts State/Country	020 Zip Q	062
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	Address Enter for th	ne first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) 0/2003 DBYRME 00000081	10378704			
C:8 021	40.00 BP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
ONED OCE 1	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ıber	781-890-5678
Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.			
Address (line 1) Iandiorio & Teska			
Address (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road			
Address (line 3) Waltham, MA 02451-1018			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance de	ocument	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	lark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the			, , ,
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)
10/378,704			
			Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat v∘as	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	ipplication	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🚺 Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	09-0002
	Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes	/ No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.		posit account	are authorized, as
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	T-thonly	9	27/03
Name of Person Signing	Signatur é \		Date

PATENT

REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Adrian Paul Brokaw, residing at 4061 N. Circulo Manzanillo, Tucson, AZ 85750, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Analog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Serial No. 10/378,704, filed on March 4, 2003, entitled

HIGH GAIN AMPLIFIER WITH RAIL TO RAIL RANGE AND FREQUENCY COMPENSATION

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assign, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

J 1		2	2		
In Witness W	hereof, I hereto s	et my hand	and seal at	Tucson, AZ	
this <u>174</u> day of		, 2003.		(ćity, town)	
	7				

Adrian Paul Brokaw

State of ARINIA
County of PIMA

Before me this 17th day of 17th y, 2003, personally appeared Adrian Paul Brokaw, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIUS MENDEL
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Mar. 15, 2005

Motary Public

My commission expires:

3-15-2005

AD-339J ΓΕΤ:ci

PATENT RECORDED: 05/29/2003 REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0268